## SANATHNAGAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

February 28, 2022

To, General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 509423

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Application no. 145989 filed under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 for the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Roselabs Finance Limited ('First Transferor Company') National Standard (India) Limited ('Second Transferor Company'), Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited ('Third Transferor Company') or 'the Company'), (hereinafter collectively referred to as 'Transferor Companies') with Macrotech Developers Limited ('Transferee Company') and their respective shareholders ('Scheme').

Ref: Submission of Complaints Report as per Regulation 37 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/0000000665 dated November 23, 2021 ("the SEBI Circular")

This is with reference to the application filed by the Company with BSE Limited ("BSE") on January 30, 2022 and subsequent hosting of the Scheme along with other relevant documents by BSE on its website on February 2, 2022.

As per Para I(A)(6) of the SEBI Master Circular, the Company is required to submit a "Report on Complaints" containing the details of the complaints /comments received by the Company on the Draft Scheme from various sources, within 7 days of expiry of 21 days from the date of hosting of the same on BSE's website.

The period of 21 days from the hosting of said documents by the BSE on its website i.e. February 2, 2022 expired on February 23, 2022. In this regard, we enclose herewith the "Complaints Report" as **Annexure A** to this letter.

The Report on Complaints will also be uploaded on the website of the Company, i.e., http://sanathnagar.in/

AR EA

You are requested to take the same on record and process our application

Thanking You,

For Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited

Hitesh Marthak

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: A18203

Tel.: +91.22.61334400 Fax: +91.22.23024420 CIN No. L99999MH1947PLC252768

# SANATHNAGAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Annexure - A

### **Complaints Report**

Period of Complaints Report: From February 2, 2022 to February 23, 2022

#### Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1	Number of complaints received directly	Nil
2	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchange	Nil
3	Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	Nil
4	Number of complaints resolved	Nil
5	Number of complaints pending	Nil

#### Part B

Sı	r. No.	Name of complainant		Status (Resolved/pending)
			N.A.	

For Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited

**Hitesh Marthak** 

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: A18203



Tel.: +91.22.61334400 Fax: +91.22.23024420 CIN No. L99999MH1947PLC252768